2022 Delinquent Tax Listing
I, Sara Stadler, Finance Officer of Perkins County, South Dakota, do hereby certify that the taxes on the following list of real property have become delinquent for the year 2022.

$10.00 will be added to each description after Monday, December 18, 2023.
This list may not reflect changes in recorded ownership.
In testimony, |, Sara Stadler, Perkins County Finance Officer of Perkins County hereto set my hand and seal.

Sasa Stadtor

Sara Stadler, Finance Officer

Desirae Anderson
Dylan Bartholomew
Dylan Bartholomew

Gillian Damjanovich & Dawn Benson

Delbert & Linda Borchert
Melony Bruno

Melony Bruno

Alan Burrer

Ben Card

Kasandra Lea Cole
Charles Cunningham
Charles Cunningham
Charles Cunningham
Ronald & Susan Dauwen
Ronald & Susan Dauwen
Ronald & Susan Dauwen
Dickinson Family Trust
Robert Donaldson

Charles Edwards & Jodee Jack
Charles Edwards & Jodee Jack

Jamie Enerson
Jamie Enerson
Jamie Enerson
Jamie Enerson
Jamie Enerson
Jamie Enerson
Jamie Enerson
Jamie Enerson

Jamie Enerson

Lemmons 1st Addn Blk 8 Lot 11

Lot E, F & Portion Named Park in ENW (Cont. 14.58 AC)
Tract Ain ENW (Cont. 7.13 AC)

Lemmon Original Blk 5 all of Lot 7 & S 10' of Lot 8

Lot A in NESE 18-21-16

Smiths Addn Blk 12 Lot 12 - MH on Real Estate

Smiths Addn Blk 12 Lots 10 & 11

SSW 5-18-11

Unplatted Parts #3, N 100' of W 1/2 Lot 3 of Block Z of Tract D of Outlot 27x - MH on Real Estate
Lemmon Original Blk 6 Lot 9

SW 15-19-17

NW 15-19-17

WNE, WSE 15-19-17

Milw Land Co 1st Addn Blk 30 Lot 12 - MH on Real Estate
Lemmon Original Blk 10 Lot 12 - MH on Real Estate Only
Lemmon Original Blk 10 Lot 12

E 233' of S 150' Less S 20' SNENESENE (.6954 AC)

NE 27-14-14

Engebretsons Addn Blk 4 Lot 3

Engebretsons Addn Blk 4 Lot 2

NW 35-23-10

NE 34-23-10

SNE 27-23-10

SW 26-23-10

NW 26-23-10

NE 26-23-10

SW 24-23-10

SNE, SNW 24-23-10

SE 23-23-10

Certificate fee of

City of Lemmon $1,161.58
Lincoln Township $86.36
Lincoln Township $2,559.42
City of Lemmon $167.06
Dewitt Township $787.60
City of Lemmon $87.54
City of Lemmon $174.71
Strool - Plateau Twp $362.62
Town of Bison $1,280.72
City of Lemmon $305.88
Whitney Township $689.00
Whitney Township $570.66
Whitney Township $712.88
City of Lemmon $76.12
City of Lemmon $246.15
City of Lemmon $106.00
Barrett Township $327.20
Martin Township $176.58
City of Lemmon $188.08
City of Lemmon $1,011.24
Horse Creek Township $474.98
Horse Creek Township $667.68
Horse Creek Township $387.74
Horse Creek Township $663.12
Horse Creek Township $730.00
Horse Creek Township $779.30
Horse Creek Township $872.32
Horse Creek Township $479.66

Horse Creek Township $845.92



Jamie Enerson

Jamie Enerson

Farm Credit Leasing Services
Tyler & Carrie Fisher
Kevin & Christine Foss
Kevin & Christine Foss
Kevin & Christine Foss
Roger & Barbara Heupel
Tonya Hinderliter
Tonya Hinderliter

Brian Hoffman

Brian Hoffman

Michael Kotthoff

James Krebs

Troy & Michele Krisle
Troy & Michele Krisle
Joyce Liedtke

Terry & Corie Lien
Dusty & Brianna Lucas
Tonya Luna

Tonya Luna

Tonya Luna

Myron McPherson
Richard Nohava
Margaret Anne O'Sullivan
Margaret Anne O'Sullivan
Ronald & Patricia Olson
Duane Paulson

Kenneth Penor

Tina Peterson

Tina Peterson

Finn Sacrison

Finn Sacrison

William Jay & Jo De Etta Smith
William Jay & Jo De Etta Smith
Donald Sorlie

Veronica & James Sweeney

ESW, SWSW 23-23-10

SNE, SENW 23-23-10

NWNW, ENW Bin Only

Carrs 1st Addn Tract 3 13-18-13 .129 Acres

NNE 17-22-14

SW 9-22-14

SESW 8-22-14

Milw Land Co 2nd Addn Blk 33 Lot 4

NWSE 25-15-15

NWNE, SWNE 25-15-15

Village of White Butte Blk 12 Lots 2-12 (EXC Hwy Lots Cont .44 AC) 1.49 Acres
Lemmon Original Blk 4 Lot 13

Renos Addn Blk 5 Lots 7, 8, & 9

Lemmons 1st Addn Blk 5 Lots 1 & 2

Lemmon Original Blk 11 W 25' of Lot 13

NE 34-22-13- MH on Real Estate Only

Milw Land Co 2nd Addn Blk 39 Lot 1 - MH on Real Estate Only
NENE Johnson Addn Lot 4 - MH on Real Estate

Hillside Addn Blk 3 Lot 3

NW Townsite Co 2nd Addn Blk 4 E 70" of Lot 11 E 40' of Lot 12
NW Townsite Co 2nd Addn Blk 4 W 70' of Lot 11 & W 100' of Lot 12
NW Townsite Co 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lots 7, 8,9 & 10

Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 5 Lot 5

Johnsonville 2nd Addn Lot 6

Lemmon Original Blk 27 Lot 10 & S 1/2 of Lot 11

Lemmon Original Blk 27 Lot 9

Smiths Addn Blk 6 Lot 11

Milw Land Co 1st Addn Blk 30 Lots 15 & 16 - MH on Real Estate
Bison Original Blk 4 Lot 1

Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9

Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9 - MH on Real Estate Only
Bison Original Blk 4 Lots E 1/2 of 10 & W 1/2 of 11

Bison Original Blk 4 Lots 9 & W 1/2 of 10

Smiths Addn Blk 4 Lot 7

Milw Land Co 3rd Addn Blk 48 S 41' of Lot 8

Bison Original Blk 4 Lot 1 - MH on Real Estate Only

Village of White Butte Blk 7 Lots 14 Thru 18 .40 Acres

Horse Creek Township
Horse Creek Township
Duck Creek Township
Town of Bison

Liberty Township
Liberty Township
Liberty Township

City of Lemmon
Moreau Township
Moreau Township
White Butte Township
City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon
Castle Butte Township
City of Lemmon

Seim Township

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

Seim Township

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

Town of Bison

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

Town of Bison

Town of Bison

City of Lemmon

City of Lemmon

Town of Bison

White Butte Township

$649.96
$364.80
$143.32
$35.55
$194.17
$455.01
$91.95
$207.00
$162.48
$248.10
$88.26
$194.36
$328.76
$423.72
$155.24
$39.82
$182.26
$839.40
$323.92
$241.12
$128.38
$152.24
$211.46
$739.28
$452.00
$47.44
$50.74
$725.04
$110.76
$97.52
$552.94
$55.38
$412.86
$98.90
$306.58
$40.58
$6.67



Jasmine Wallum & Tim Palmeter
Scott West

Wheeler Dealer Inc

Wheeler Dealer Inc

Elton Wilcock

Timothy Williams Revocable Trust
Jerry Witt

Jerry Witt

Sherill Reily Young

Sherill Reily Young

John & Lisa Yushta

John & Lisa Yushta

Predator Control
Kevin Foss
Mark Robinson

Smiths Addn Blk 5 S 45' of Lot 4
Sunnyside Addn Balance of Blk 5 Less H-2 & H-3 (.98 AC)
Lemmon Original Blk 5 Lot 10

Lemmon Original Blk 16 Lot 7 & S5' Lot 8
Lemmon's 1st Addn Blk 4 Lot 11

SENE, SSE, NESE 13-22-12

Lemmons 1st Addn Blk 10 Lots 5 & 6
Lemmons 1st Addn Blk 10 Lot 4

SNE, NWNE 4-17-17

SWNW 3-17-17

Tower Hill Addn-Tract Two Blk 8 Lot 4 & 5
Hillside Addn Blk 2 Lot 10

Predator Tax -$55.00
Predator Tax - $55.00

City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon

Grand River Township

City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
Easter Township
Easter Township
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon

$144.12
$1,711.00
$120.12
$652.94
$121.30
$834.78
$832.76
$76.12
$430.68
$95.50
$903.60
$430.84
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