2022 Delinquent Tax Listing

I, Sara Stadler, Finance Officer of Perkins County, South Dakota, do hereby certify that the taxes on the following list of real property have become delinquent for the year 2022. Certificate fee of \$10.00 will be added to each description after Monday, December 18, 2023.

This list may not reflect changes in recorded ownership.

In testimony, I, Sara Stadler, Perkins County Finance Officer of Perkins County hereto set my hand and seal.

Sara Stadler

Sara Stadler, Finance Officer

Desirae Anderson	Lemmons 1st Addn Blk 8 Lot 11	City of Lamanaan	Ć1 1C1 F0
		City of Lemmon	\$1,161.58
Dylan Bartholomew	Lot E, F & Portion Named Park in ENW (Cont. 14.58 AC)	Lincoln Township	\$86.36
Dylan Bartholomew	Tract A in ENW (Cont. 7.13 AC)	Lincoln Township	\$2,559.42
Gillian Damjanovich & Dawn Benson	Lemmon Original Blk 5 all of Lot 7 & S 10' of Lot 8	City of Lemmon	\$167.06
Delbert & Linda Borchert	Lot A in NESE 18-21-16	Dewitt Township	\$787.60
Melony Bruno	Smiths Addn Blk 12 Lot 12 - MH on Real Estate	City of Lemmon	\$87.54
Melony Bruno	Smiths Addn Blk 12 Lots 10 & 11	City of Lemmon	\$174.71
Alan Burrer	SSW 5-18-11	Strool - Plateau Twp	\$362.62
Ben Card	Unplatted Parts #3, N 100' of W 1/2 Lot 3 of Block Z of Tract D of Outlot 27x - MH on Real Estate	Town of Bison	\$1,280.72
Kasandra Lea Cole	Lemmon Original Blk 6 Lot 9	City of Lemmon	\$305.88
Charles Cunningham	SW 15-19-17	Whitney Township	\$689.00
Charles Cunningham	NW 15-19-17	Whitney Township	\$570.66
Charles Cunningham	WNE, WSE 15-19-17	Whitney Township	\$712.88
Ronald & Susan Dauwen	Milw Land Co 1st Addn Blk 30 Lot 12 - MH on Real Estate	City of Lemmon	\$76.12
Ronald & Susan Dauwen	Lemmon Original Blk 10 Lot 12 - MH on Real Estate Only	City of Lemmon	\$246.15
Ronald & Susan Dauwen	Lemmon Original Blk 10 Lot 12	City of Lemmon	\$106.00
Dickinson Family Trust	E 233' of S 150' Less S 20' SNENESENE (.6954 AC)	Barrett Township	\$327.20
Robert Donaldson	NE 27-14-14	Martin Township	\$176.58
Charles Edwards & Jodee Jack	Engebretsons Addn Blk 4 Lot 3	City of Lemmon	\$188.08
Charles Edwards & Jodee Jack	Engebretsons Addn Blk 4 Lot 2	City of Lemmon	\$1,011.24
Jamie Enerson	NW 35-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$474.98
Jamie Enerson	NE 34-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$667.68
Jamie Enerson	SNE 27-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$387.74
Jamie Enerson	SW 26-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$663.12
Jamie Enerson	NW 26-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$730.00
Jamie Enerson	NE 26-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$779.30
Jamie Enerson	SW 24-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$872.32
Jamie Enerson	SNE, SNW 24-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$479.66
Jamie Enerson	SE 23-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$845.92
		·	

Jamie Enerson	ESW, SWSW 23-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$649.96
Jamie Enerson	SNE, SENW 23-23-10	Horse Creek Township	\$364.80
Farm Credit Leasing Services	NWNW, ENW Bin Only	Duck Creek Township	\$143.32
Tyler & Carrie Fisher	Carrs 1st Addn Tract 3 13-18-13 .129 Acres	Town of Bison	\$35.55
Kevin & Christine Foss	NNE 17-22-14	Liberty Township	\$194.17
Kevin & Christine Foss	SW 9-22-14	Liberty Township	\$455.01
Kevin & Christine Foss	SESW 8-22-14	Liberty Township	\$91.95
Roger & Barbara Heupel	Milw Land Co 2nd Addn Blk 33 Lot 4	City of Lemmon	\$207.00
Tonya Hinderliter	NWSE 25-15-15	Moreau Township	\$162.48
Tonya Hinderliter	NWNE, SWNE 25-15-15	Moreau Township	\$248.10
Brian Hoffman	Village of White Butte Blk 12 Lots 2-12 (EXC Hwy Lots Cont .44 AC) 1.49 Acres	White Butte Township	\$88.26
Brian Hoffman	Lemmon Original Blk 4 Lot 13	City of Lemmon	\$194.36
Michael Kotthoff	Renos Addn Blk 5 Lots 7, 8, & 9	City of Lemmon	\$328.76
James Krebs	Lemmons 1st Addn Blk 5 Lots 1 & 2	City of Lemmon	\$423.72
Troy & Michele Krisle	Lemmon Original Blk 11 W 25' of Lot 13	City of Lemmon	\$155.24
Troy & Michele Krisle	NE 34-22-13- MH on Real Estate Only	Castle Butte Township	\$39.82
Joyce Liedtke	Milw Land Co 2nd Addn Blk 39 Lot 1 - MH on Real Estate Only	City of Lemmon	\$182.26
Terry & Corie Lien	NENE Johnson Addn Lot 4 - MH on Real Estate	Seim Township	\$839.40
Dusty & Brianna Lucas	Hillside Addn Blk 3 Lot 3	City of Lemmon	\$323.92
Tonya Luna	NW Townsite Co 2nd Addn Blk 4 E 70' of Lot 11 E 40' of Lot 12	City of Lemmon	\$241.12
Tonya Luna	NW Townsite Co 2nd Addn Blk 4 W 70' of Lot 11 & W 100' of Lot 12	City of Lemmon	\$128.38
Tonya Luna	NW Townsite Co 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lots 7, 8, 9 & 10	City of Lemmon	\$152.24
Myron McPherson	Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 5 Lot 5	City of Lemmon	\$211.46
Richard Nohava	Johnsonville 2nd Addn Lot 6	Seim Township	\$739.28
Margaret Anne O'Sullivan	Lemmon Original Blk 27 Lot 10 & S 1/2 of Lot 11	City of Lemmon	\$452.00
Margaret Anne O'Sullivan	Lemmon Original Blk 27 Lot 9	City of Lemmon	\$47.44
Ronald & Patricia Olson	Smiths Addn Blk 6 Lot 11	City of Lemmon	\$50.74
Duane Paulson	Milw Land Co 1st Addn Blk 30 Lots 15 & 16 - MH on Real Estate	City of Lemmon	\$725.04
Kenneth Penor	Bison Original Blk 4 Lot 1	Town of Bison	\$110.76
Tina Peterson	Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9	City of Lemmon	\$97.52
Tina Peterson	Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9 - MH on Real Estate Only	City of Lemmon	\$552.94
Finn Sacrison	Bison Original Blk 4 Lots E 1/2 of 10 & W 1/2 of 11	Town of Bison	\$55.38
Finn Sacrison	Bison Original Blk 4 Lots 9 & W 1/2 of 10	Town of Bison	\$412.86
William Jay & Jo De Etta Smith	Smiths Addn Blk 4 Lot 7	City of Lemmon	\$98.90
William Jay & Jo De Etta Smith	Milw Land Co 3rd Addn Blk 48 S 41' of Lot 8	City of Lemmon	\$306.58
Donald Sorlie	Bison Original Blk 4 Lot 1 - MH on Real Estate Only	Town of Bison	\$40.58
Veronica & James Sweeney	Village of White Butte Blk 7 Lots 14 Thru 18 .40 Acres	White Butte Township	\$6.67

Jasmine Wallum & Tim Palmeter	Smiths Addn Blk 5 S 45' of Lot 4	City of Lemmon	\$144.12
Scott West	Sunnyside Addn Balance of Blk 5 Less H-2 & H-3 (.98 AC)	City of Lemmon	\$1,711.00
Wheeler Dealer Inc	Lemmon Original Blk 5 Lot 10	City of Lemmon	\$120.12
Wheeler Dealer Inc	Lemmon Original Blk 16 Lot 7 & S 5' Lot 8	City of Lemmon	\$652.94
Elton Wilcock	Lemmon's 1st Addn Blk 4 Lot 11	City of Lemmon	\$121.30
Timothy Williams Revocable Trust	SENE, SSE, NESE 13-22-12	Grand River Township	\$834.78
Jerry Witt	Lemmons 1st Addn Blk 10 Lots 5 & 6	City of Lemmon	\$832.76
Jerry Witt	Lemmons 1st Addn Blk 10 Lot 4	City of Lemmon	\$76.12
Sherill Reily Young	SNE, NWNE 4-17-17	Easter Township	\$430.68
Sherill Reily Young	SWNW 3-17-17	Easter Township	\$95.50
John & Lisa Yushta	Tower Hill Addn-Tract Two Blk 8 Lot 4 & 5	City of Lemmon	\$903.60

City of Lemmon

\$430.84

Predator Control

John & Lisa Yushta

Kevin FossPredator Tax -\$55.00Mark RobinsonPredator Tax - \$55.00

Hillside Addn Blk 2 Lot 10